2827
Fittings for HAKKO Products
本体 スリーブ リング ナット
リング式で
ホースの
共回りなし
独自の
スリット
タイプ
ノンパッキンのため、内面
がフラット、穴径が大きく
圧力損失を低減
Thread
B
A
HEX
現場での作業の標準化現場での作業の標準化
タケノコ×バンド締めのように、標準化
しにくいバンドの位置、トルク管理、
増締めなどが不要。
誰でも均一に現場でのアッセンブリが
可能になりました。
本体の内面がフラットでゴムパッキンを
使用していないため、接液部のSUS
304、真鍮が耐性のある流体の使用が
可能。 当然、パッキンからの溶出物の
心配もありません。
八興独自の積層ホースの使用が可能で、
用途が広範囲。
ノン・ゴムパッキンシールノン・ゴムパッキンシール HAKKO積層ホースが使用
できます
HAKKO積層ホースが使用
できます
メリット1 メリット1 メリット1
EIGHTLOCK® S/B EIGHTNIPPLE S/B Spring Guards
Model Number Thread Hose Size
I.D x O.D (mm)
Dimensions Weight
(g/piece)
Sleeve Code
A B HEX
E-ELS-12-R1/2 R1/2 12 × 18 45.5 φ 10 27 115 E-EL-12-SL
E-ELS-15-R1/2 R1/2 15 × 22 50 φ 13 32 160 E-EL-15-SL
E-ELS-19-R3/4 R3/4 19 × 26 60 φ 17 41 335 E-EL-19-SL
E-ELS-25-R1 R1 25 × 33 68 φ 23 46 420 E-EL-25-SL
E-ELS-32-R1・1/4 R1 1/4 32 × 41 78 φ 30 55 650 E-EL-32-SL
Model Number Thread Hose Size
I.D x O.D (mm)
Dimensions Weight
(g/piece)
Sleeve Code
A B HEX
E-ELB-12-R1/2 R1/2 12 × 18 45.5 φ 10 27 125 E-EL-12-SL
E-ELB-15-R1/2 R1/2 15 × 22 50 φ 13 32 175 E-EL-15-SL
E-ELB-19-R3/4 R3/4 19 × 26 60 φ 17 41 360 E-EL-19-SL
E-ELB-25-R1 R1 25 × 33 68 φ 23 46 450 E-EL-25-SL
E-ELB-32-R1・1/4 R1 1/4 32 × 41 78 φ 30 55 700 E-EL-32-SL
EIGHTLOCK® S
EIGHTLOCK® B
* The amount of cadmium contained in this product complies with the ROHS.
 Standardization is now possible.  Non-rubber Packing
Since the inner layer of the fitting is flat and does not
use the rubber packing, 304 Steel Use Stainless and
brass can be used for fluids. Of course, you do not
have to worry about fluid leakages from the packing.
No longer worry about the positioning of the
hose clamp, torque controlling, and
retightening. Anyone can insert the fittings
easily.
The inner surface is flat, since it does
not use packing. The size of the hole
is so large that it is less likely to lose
the pressure.
HAKKO Original
Slit Type
Ring does
not let the hose
rotate together.
Body Sleeve Ring Nut
Fittings for H
A
K
K
O
 P
roducts
●We, HAKKO, have designed the safe, pressure-proof fittings for HAKKO products.
Two Merits
①
②
③
④
E
quipm
ent
E
quipm
ent
E
quipm
ent
E
quipm
ent
ホース
！
■Insertion Point for Each Hose Size
Model Number
E-ELS/ELB-12
E-ELS/ELB-15
E-ELS/ELB-19
E-ELS/ELB-25
E-ELS/ELB-32
Insertion Point (a)
  7 mm
  9 mm
11 mm
13 mm
16 mm
（a）
本体 スリーブ リング ナット
！
※
E-SJB: Flexible Fluorine (ETFE) Resin Yarn Reinforced Hose
Model
Number
Hose Size Fitting Model Working Pressure（MPa） Temperature Range
I.D. × O.D.（mm） EIGHTLOCK® S EIGHTLOCK® B 20°C 80°C °C
E-SJB-12 12 × 18 E-ELS-12-R1/2 E-ELB-12-R1/2
0～ 1.0
0～ 0.5
0～ 80
E-SJB-15 15 × 22 E-ELS-15-R1/2 E-ELB-15-R1/2
E-SJB-19 19 × 26 E-ELS-19-R3/4 E-ELB-19-R3/4
E-SJB-25 25 × 33 E-ELS-25-R1 E-ELB-25-R1 0～ 0.3
E-SJSP: Flexible Fluorine (ETFE) Resin SUS Spring Wire Hose
Model
Number
Hose Size Fitting Model Working Pressure（MPa） Temperature Range
I.D. × O.D.（mm） EIGHTLOCK® S EIGHTLOCK® B 20°C 80°C °C
E-SJSP-12 12 × 18 E-ELS-12-R1/2 E-ELB-12-R1/2
-0.1～ 0.5 -0.1～
0.25
0～ 80
E-SJSP-15 15 × 22 E-ELS-15-R1/2 E-ELB-15-R1/2
E-SJSP-19 19 × 26 E-ELS-19-R3/4 E-ELB-19-R3/4
-0.1～ 0.4 -0.1～
0.2E-SJSP-25 25 × 33 E-ELS-25-R1 E-ELB-25-R1
E-SJSP-32 32 × 41 -0.1～ 0.3 -0.1～ 0.15
E-PDB: Flexible Fluorine (PVDF) Resin Yarn Reinforced Hose
Model
Number
Hose Size Fitting Model Working Pressure（MPa） Temperature Range
I.D. × O.D.（mm） EIGHTLOCK® S EIGHTLOCK® B 20°C 80°C °C
E-PDB-12 12 × 18 E-ELS-12-R1/2 E-ELB-12-R1/2
0～ 1.0
0～ 0.5
0～ 80
E-PDB-15 15 × 22 E-ELS-15-R1/2 E-ELB-15-R1/2
E-PDB-19 19 × 26 E-ELS-19-R3/4 E-ELB-19-R3/4
E-PDB-25 25 × 33 E-ELS-25-R1 E-ELB-25-R1 0～ 0.3
E-PDB-32 32 × 41 0～ 0.5 0～ 0.25
E-TB: PRESSURE HOSE
Model
Number
Hose Size Fitting Model Working Pressure（MPa） Temperature Range
I.D. × O.D.（mm） EIGHTLOCK® S EIGHTLOCK® B 20°C 60°C °C
E-TB-12 12 × 18 E-ELS-12-R1/2 E-ELB-12-R1/2
0～ 1.0
0～ 0.7
0～ 60
E-TB-15 15 × 22 E-ELS-15-R1/2 E-ELB-15-R1/2
E-TB-19 19 × 26 E-ELS-19-R3/4 E-ELB-19-R3/4
0～ 0.6
E-TB-25 25 × 33 E-ELS-25-R1 E-ELB-25-R1
E-TB-32 32 × 41 0～ 0.5 0～ 0.35
E-STB: Oil-Proof PRESSURE HOSE
Model
Number
Hose Size Fitting Model Working Pressure（MPa） Temperature Range
I.D. × O.D.（mm） EIGHTLOCK® S EIGHTLOCK® B 20°C 60°C °C
E-STB-12 12 × 18 E-ELS-12-R1/2 E-ELB-12-R1/2
0～ 1.0
0～ 0.7
0～ 60
E-STB-15 15 × 22 E-ELS-15-R1/2 E-ELB-15-R1/2
E-STB-19 19 × 26 E-ELS-19-R3/4 E-ELB-19-R3/4
0～ 0.6
E-STB-25 25 × 33 E-ELS-25-R1 E-ELB-25-R1
E-STB-32 32 × 41 0～ 0.5 0～ 0.35
E-SF: SUNFOODS® HOSE
Model
Number
Hose Size Fitting Model Working Pressure（MPa） Temperature Range
I.D. × O.D.（mm） EIGHTLOCK® S EIGHTLOCK® B 20°C 70°C °C
E-SF-12 12 × 18 E-ELS-12-R1/2 E-ELB-12-R1/2
0～ 1.0
0～ 0.5
0～70
E-SF-15 15 × 22 E-ELS-15-R1/2 E-ELB-15-R1/2
E-SF-19 19 × 26 E-ELS-19-R3/4 E-ELB-19-R3/4
0～ 0.4
E-SF-25 25 × 33 E-ELS-25-R1 E-ELB-25-R1
E-SF-32 32 × 41 0～ 0.5 0～ 0.3
E-KYS: KY SUNFOODS HOSE
Model
Number
Hose Size Fitting Model Working Pressure（MPa） Temperature Range
I.D. × O.D.（mm） EIGHTLOCK® S EIGHTLOCK® B 20°C 40°C °C
E-KYS-12 12 × 18 E-ELS-12-R1/2 E-ELB-12-R1/2
0～ 0.8 0～ 0.4
0～ 40
E-KYS-15 15 × 22 E-ELS-15-R1/2 E-ELB-15-R1/2
E-KYS-19 19 × 26 E-ELS-19-R3/4 E-ELB-19-R3/4
0～ 0.4 0～ 0.2E-KYS-25 25 × 33 E-ELS-25-R1 E-ELB-25-R1
E-KYS-32 32 × 41
Fittings for HAKKO Products
A Chart for Hose and Joint Sizes (EIGHTLOCK® Series)
*Notes
® B is made of copper alloy. Thus,
in case, Olefin line resin (PP/PE) or Chlorine flows
through the fittings at a high temperature, Olefin line
resin might degrade. When KY SUNFOODS hoses
are used, take note of temperature and the chlorine
density and inspect hose conditions before operation.
Also, please inspect the hoses regularly.
® B for food grades.
range of KY SUNFOODS hoses equipped with
EIGHTLOCK® are not the same as those of KY
SUNFOODS without EIGHTLOCK®.
Body
Hose
Sleeve Ring Nut
Fittings for H
A
K
K
O
 P
roducts
本体 スリーブ リング ナット
リング式で
ホースの
共回りなし
独自の
スリット
タイプ
ノンパッキンのため、内面
がフラット、穴径が大きく
圧力損失を低減
Thread
B
A
HEX
現場での作業の標準化現場での作業の標準化
タケノコ×バンド締めのように、標準化
しにくいバンドの位置、トルク管理、
増締めなどが不要。
誰でも均一に現場でのアッセンブリが
可能になりました。
本体の内面がフラットでゴムパッキンを
使用していないため、接液部のSUS
304、真鍮が耐性のある流体の使用が
可能。 当然、パッキンからの溶出物の
心配もありません。
八興独自の積層ホースの使用が可能で、
用途が広範囲。
ノン・ゴムパッキンシールノン・ゴムパッキンシール HAKKO積層ホースが使用
できます
HAKKO積層ホースが使用
できます
メリット1 メリット1 メリット1
EIGHTLOCK® S/B Size Image
RoHS Compliant
RoHS Compliant